The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein.

2. Funding. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein and the
RECIPIENT'S compliance with all its obligations hereunder, the CITY hereby agrees to
make available to the RECIPIENT funds in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars ($1,500.00) (the "Funds"), to be used solely in the manner hereinafter provided.
RECIPIENT agrees to use the Funds to provide initiatives and programming for the
benefit of Delray Beach residents regarding the one or more of the following:

a) Crime prevention.